
INTER LEAGUE HOME AND AWAY 
DIVISION ONE 2013-14

Winner:

Brighton A

Runner-Up:

Redhill A

Most player wins:

Geoff Jukes (9 wins)



TEAM P W D L F A Aggregate Team Ave Player Ave PTS

1 Brighton A 10 8 0 2 49 21 628970 62897 8985 16

2 Redhill A 10 6 0 4 45 25 462700 46270 6610 12

3 Worthing A 10 5 0 5 39 31 466410 46641 6663 10

4 Tunbridge Wells 10 5 0 5 33 37 389680 38968 5567 10

5 Mid Sussex A 10 3 1 6 26.5 43.5 350530 35053 5008 7

6 Brighton B 10 2 1 7 17.5 52.5 242840 24284 3469 5

FINAL TABLE



Brighton A 5 Tunbridge Wells 2
Mid Sussex A 3.5 Brighton B 3.5

Worthing A 3 Redhill A 4

Brighton B 1 Brighton A 6
Redhill A 6 Mid Sussex A 1

Tunbridge Wells 3 Worthing A 4

Brighton B 4 Tunbridge Wells 3
Mid Sussex A 5 Worthing A 2

Redhill A 6 Brighton A 1

Brighton A 6 Mid Sussex A 1
Tunbridge Wells 4 Redhill A 3

Worthing A 7 Brighton B 0

Brighton B 4 Redhill A 3
Mid Sussex A 2 Tunbridge Wells 5

Worthing A 4 Brighton A 3

Brighton B 3 Mid Sussex A 4
Redhill A 6 Worthing A 1

Tunbridge Wells 2 Brighton A 5

Brighton A 7 Brighton B 0
Mid Sussex A 4 Redhill A 3

Worthing A 3 Tunbridge Wells 4

Brighton A 6 Redhill A 1
Tunbridge Wells 5 Brighton B 2

Worthing A 5 Mid Sussex A 2

Brighton B 0 Worthing A 7
Mid Sussex A 1 Brighton A 6

Redhill A 6 Tunbridge Wells 1

Brighton A 4 Worthing A 3
Redhill A 7 Brighton B 0

Tunbridge Wells 4 Mid Sussex A 3

SERIES FIVE

RESULTS

SERIES ONE

SERIES TWO

SERIES THREE

SERIES FOUR

SERIES SIX

SERIES SEVEN

SERIES EIGHT

SERIES NINE

SERIES TEN
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1 Geoff Jukes Redhill A 10 10 9 1 96530 9653 15060 47.1 10 4 1 0

2 Nigel Senior Brighton A 10 4 8 2 127750 12775 23550 45.6 8 7 3 2

3 Henry Brooks Mid Sussex A 10 10 8 2 115510 11551 15850 42.7 9 8 3 0

4 Kevin Hall Brighton A 10 9 8 2 113470 11347 18370 42.8 8 6 3 0

5 Pete Sainsbury Tunbridge Wells 10 9 8 2 74890 7489 15400 N/A 6 3 1 0

6 Gareth Lloyd Brighton A 8 2 7 1 92800 11600 20230 40.1 7 4 2 1

7 Jim Millward Brighton A 9 4 7 2 93840 10427 18600 39.5 7 7 2 0

8 Colin Robbins Redhill A 8 3 7 1 71130 8891 13720 39.1 7 4 0 0

9 Kevin Tunstall Worthing A 10 2 7 3 78550 7855 18760 39.5 7 4 1 0

10 Dave Ingram Brighton A 10 7 7 3 78230 7823 14840 37.6 6 3 0 0

11 Dave Constable Redhill A 9 6 7 2 67160 7462 12710 N/A 7 1 0 0

12 Neale Chamberlain Tunbridge Wells 9 6 7 2 61720 6858 11110 N/A 7 2 0 0

13 Richard Corbould Tunbridge Wells 9 7 6 3 87840 9760 18790 N/A 6 5 2 0

14 Paul Barnett Worthing A 8 5 6 2 60230 7529 14100 31.7 6 2 0 0

15 Richard Wooton Brighton A 8 4 6 2 60210 7526 14380 32.1 5 1 0 0

16 Martin Smith Worthing A 10 7 6 4 71340 7134 16810 31.3 6 3 1 0

17 Gary Powell Redhill A 9 5 6 3 58070 6452 11620 N/A 5 1 0 0

18 Tony Cross Redhill A 10 0 6 4 57570 5757 12740 34.3 6 2 0 0

19 Martin Cole Worthing A 10 7 5 5 71320 7132 14480 26.4 6 3 0 0

20 Terry Oakley Redhill A 8 7 5 3 53250 6656 12380 N/A 6 1 0 0

21 Martin Russell Tunbridge Wells 7 4 5 2 44660 6380 10220 N/A 5 2 0 0

22 Adam Bateup Mid Sussex A 6 6 4 2 45700 7617 11040 20.9 5 2 0 0

23 Richard Jeffrey Mid Sussex A 8 6 4 4 54170 6771 11870 21.0 6 1 0 0

24 Ricky Dewdney Worthing A 6 3 4 2 38700 6450 13200 21.7 5 1 0 0

25 Ian Lelliott Worthing A 10 3 4 6 61520 6152 12920 22.2 5 4 0 0

26 Jim Greensted Worthing A 9 7 4 5 55350 6150 16040 21.6 4 3 1 0

27 Alan Brackenridge Brighton B 10 9 4 6 46470 4647 8690 20.8 5 0 0 0

28 Rob Hall Mid Sussex A 10 4 3.5 7 46560 4656 20670 18.8 3 1 1 1

29 Matthew Knight Brighton B 10 6 3.5 7 45220 4522 9360 18.4 3 0 0 0

30 Dave Reeves Brighton A 6 3 3 3 33410 5568 11250 16.2 2 1 0 0

31 Doug Phillips Tunbridge Wells 10 4 3 7 49130 4913 10930 N/A 4 1 0 0

32 Chris Tupper Brighton A 6 1 3 3 26470 4412 12490 16.5 2 1 0 0

33 Dave Jones (Red) Redhill A 8 3 3 5 30880 3860 10450 N/A 2 1 0 0

34 Derek Taylor Mid Sussex A 10 6 3 7 30270 3027 7810 15.3 2 0 0 0

35 Brian Mason Tunbridge Wells 3 1 2 1 12660 4220 8390 N/A 1 0 0 0

36 Jason Wadsworth Redhill A 7 0 2 5 26260 3751 7000 N/A 2 0 0 0

37 Marcus Chipman Brighton B 10 1 2 8 32820 3282 9410 10.8 2 0 0 0

38 Stuart Mepham Worthing A 6 0 2 4 18970 3162 7900 11.4 2 0 0 0

39 Bella Stoner Brighton B 10 6 2 8 30530 3053 7080 10.8 3 0 0 0

40 Andy Farmer-Wright Mid Sussex A 10 1 2 8 28140 2814 9690 11.4 2 0 0 0

41 Sandra Hall Brighton B 10 1 2 8 27930 2793 4530 11.1 0 0 0 0

42 Jean Brackenridge Brighton B 9 7 2 7 23320 2591 8260 10.2 1 0 0 0

43 Roger Taylor Worthing A 1 1 1 0 10430 10430 10430 5.2 1 1 0 0

44 Glenn Chubb Brighton A 3 1 1 2 14960 4987 13070 5.3 1 1 0 0

45 Glenn Chubb Brighton B 3 1 1 2 14960 4987 13070 5.3 1 1 0 0

46 Bryan Stevens Tunbridge Wells 9 2 1 8 23700 2633 5790 N/A 2 0 0 0

47 Ian Wright Tunbridge Wells 3 1 1 2 7720 2573 4420 N/A 0 0 0 0

48 Michelle Baden Brighton B 9 3 1 8 20510 2279 7480 5.7 1 0 0 0

49 Peter Edwards Mid Sussex A 8 1 1 7 16700 2088 7120 5.7 1 0 0 0

50 Walkover Mid Sussex A 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 N/A 0 0 0 0

51 Vinny Mitchell Tunbridge Wells 9 1 0 9 27360 3040 6360 N/A 3 0 0 0

52 Terry Coghlan Brighton B 1 1 0 1 2970 2970 2970 0.0 0 0 0 0

53 Lorraine Hall Mid Sussex A 7 0 0 7 13480 1926 3290 0.0 0 0 0 0

54 Cliff Wayland Redhill A 1 1 0 1 1850 1850 1850 N/A 0 0 0 0

55 Steve Mariner Brighton A 1 1 0 1 900 900 900 0.0 0 0 0 0

56 Conceded Tunbridge Wells 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 N/A 0 0 0 0

PLAYER STATISTICS



STATISTICS TOTAL HOME AWAY LEG 1 HOME AWAY LEG 2 HOME AWAY LEG 3 HOME AWAY LEG 4 HOME AWAY LEG 5 HOME AWAY LEG 6 HOME AWAY LEG 7 HOME AWAY

Matches 30

Matches won 20 9

Matches won % 66.7% 30.0%

Legs 209 30 30 30 30 30 30 29

Walkovers 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Legs won 126 84 26 4 11 19 15 15 22 8 14 17 16 14 22 7

Legs won % 60.0% 40.0% 86.7% 13.3% 36.7% 63.3% 50.0% 50.0% 73.3% 26.7% 45.0% 55.0% 53.3% 46.7% 75.9% 24.1%

Legs won with break 135 70 65 26 19 15 22 16.5 14 22

Legs won with break % 64.4% 78.7% 53.8% 86.7% 63.3% 50.0% 73.3% 55.0% 46.7% 75.9%

Legs won against break 75 56 19 4 11 15 8 13.5 16 7

Legs won against break % 35.6% 46.3% 21.3% 13.3% 36.7% 50.0% 26.7% 45.0% 53.3% 24.1%

Total points 2541130 1441840 1099290 397230 316360 80870 364820 123630 241190 371860 161010 210850 349250 248280 100970 358360 172130 186230 371960 192970 178990 327650 227460 100190

Match average 85110

Team average 42555 48291 36818

Highest team score 94160 94160 79730

Lowest team score 10540 17990 10540

Highest team losing score 48320 48320 40020

Lowest team winning score 23540 23540 35750

Player average 6079 6899 5260 6621 10545 2696 6080 4121 8040 6198 5367 7028 5821 8276 3366 5973 5738 6208 6199 6432 5966 5649 7843 3455

Average with break 7700 8801 6811 10545 10545 8040 8040 7028 7028 8276 8276 6208 6208 5966 5966 7843 7843

Average against break 4458 5415 3134 2696 2696 4121 4121 5367 5367 3366 3366 5738 5738 6432 6432 3455 3455

Average winning score 9671 9793 9488 11025 11726 6468 9313 7312 10471 9315 8067 10563 9535 10334 7339 9149 9203 9105 9532 9615 9437 9835 9877 9703

Average losing score 2445 2495 2411 2216 2870 2115 2848 2274 3840 3081 2667 3494 2107 2618 1921 2499 2632 2336 2867 2795 2929 1463 1451 1467

Highest score 23550 23550 19840 18110 18110 9100 17230 13660 17230 19840 11380 19840 18790 18790 12740 21680 21680 13630 20230 20230 18760 23550 23550 18600

Highest score with break 23550 23550 19840 18110 18110 17230 17230 19840 19840 18790 18790 13630 13630 18760 18760 23550 23550

Highest score against break 21680 21680 18600 9100 9100 13660 13660 11380 11380 12740 12740 21680 21680 20230 20230 18600 18600

Highest losing score 9360 9360 7660 8330 8330 7000 7660 5380 7660 6150 5740 6150 6740 6740 4670 6360 6360 5360 9360 9360 6740 5080 2910 5080

Highest losing score with break 8330 8330 7660 8330 8330 7660 7660 6150 6150 6740 6740 5360 5360 6740 6740 2910 2910

Highest losing score against break 9360 9360 7000 7000 7000 5380 5380 5740 5740 4670 4670 6360 6360 9360 9360 5080 5080

Lowest winning score 2910 2910 3060 3060 4650 3060 3040 3040 4800 3690 3690 3910 4160 4160 4420 4000 4000 5790 4000 4160 4000 2910 2910 3670

Lowest winning score with break 2910 2910 3910 4650 4650 4800 4800 3910 3910 4160 4160 5790 5790 4000 4000 2910 2910

Lowest winning score against break 3040 3040 3060 3060 3060 3040 3040 3690 3690 4420 4420 4000 4000 4160 4160 3670 3670

Total Ranking Points 1131.4 685.6 445.8 160.3 137.5 22.8 162.2 62.5 99.7 164.5 85.8 78.7 160.5 115.1 45.4 163.5 77.7 85.8 165.3 92.3 73.0 155.1 114.7 40.4

Ranking Points per leg 5.4 5.3 5.4 5.5 5.4 5.5 5.5 5.3

Average Ranking Points per leg 3.3 2.1 4.6 0.8 2.1 3.3 2.9 2.6 3.8 1.5 2.6 2.9 3.1 2.4 4.0 1.4

Average Ranking Points with break 3.4 4.1 2.8 4.6 4.6 3.3 3.3 2.6 2.6 3.8 3.8 2.9 2.9 2.4 2.4 4.0 4.0

Average Ranking Points against break 2.0 2.7 1.2 0.8 0.8 2.1 2.1 2.9 2.9 1.5 1.5 2.6 2.6 3.1 3.1 1.4 1.4



Richard Wooton * 4650 5.0 1 Doug Phillips 2840 N/A 0

Gareth Lloyd 7430 5.7 1 Pete Sainsbury * 1900 N/A 0

Kevin Hall 4980 0.1 0 Neale Chamberlain * 6950 N/A 1

Dave Ingram * 4160 5.0 1 Vinny Mitchell 3940 N/A 0

Jim Millward 10750 5.8 1 Bryan Stevens * 2060 N/A 0

Nigel Senior 12460 5.9 1 Brian Mason * 1230 N/A 0

Dave Reeves * 2320 0.0 0 Martin Russell 6570 N/A 1

46750 5 25490 2

Henry Brooks * 12230 5.3 1 Sandra Hall 2460 0.0 0

Andy Farmer-Wright 1050 0.0 0 Alan Brackenridge * 8690 5.2 1

Lorraine Hall 3290 0.0 0 Jean Brackenridge * 4780 5.0 1

Richard Jeffrey * 5080 5.1 1 Marcus Chipman 3070 0.0 0

Rob Hall 4460 2.5 0.5 Matthew Knight * 4460 2.5 0.5

Peter Edwards 1530 0.0 0 Bella Stoner * 7080 5.1 1

Derek Taylor * 5110 5.1 1 Michelle Baden 1120 0.0 0

32750 3.5 31660 3.5

Martin Smith * 12720 5.3 1 Jason Wadsworth 1180 N/A 0

Martin Cole 1280 0.0 0 Geoff Jukes * 9370 5.2 1

Paul Barnett 3040 0.0 0 Gary Powell * 6480 N/A 1

Ricky Dewdney * 13200 5.3 1 Dave Jones (Red) 0 N/A 0

Ian Lelliott 360 0.0 0 Dave Constable * 9680 N/A 1

Kevin Tunstall 8750 5.7 1 Terry Oakley * 5510 N/A 0

Jim Greensted * 2180 0.0 0 Tony Cross 7550 5.7 1

41530 3 39770 4

Mid Sussex A Brighton B

SERIES ONE SCORES

Brighton A Tunbridge Wells

Worthing A Redhill A



Glenn Chubb * 13070 5.3 1 Dave Ingram 4370 0.0 0

Sandra Hall 950 0.0 0 Gareth Lloyd * 17230 5.5 1

Bella Stoner 3970 0.0 0 Kevin Hall * 13290 5.3 1

Alan Brackenridge * 1200 0.0 0 Dave Reeves 4600 5.6 1

Marcus Chipman 1890 0.0 0 Jim Millward * 11000 5.3 1

Matthew Knight 9360 0.2 0 Nigel Senior * 9710 5.2 1

Michelle Baden * 1690 0.0 0 Chris Tupper 12490 5.9 1

32130 1 72690 6

Geoff Jukes * 12230 5.3 1 Lorraine Hall 570 0.0 0

Jason Wadsworth 3530 N/A 0 Rob Hall * 4850 5.0 1

Gary Powell 8970 N/A 1 Henry Brooks * 2990 0.0 0

Dave Constable * 12710 N/A 1 Andy Farmer-Wright 800 0.0 0

Tony Cross 5720 5.6 1 Richard Jeffrey * 4030 0.0 0

Terry Oakley 8420 N/A 1 Derek Taylor * 1940 0.0 0

Dave Jones (Red) * 10450 N/A 1 Peter Edwards 1970 0.0 0

62030 6 17150 1

Pete Sainsbury * 15400 N/A 1 Ricky Dewdney 1720 0.0 0

Bryan Stevens 1890 N/A 0 Martin Smith * 7890 5.1 1

Doug Phillips 2730 N/A 0 Jim Greensted * 11770 5.3 1

Neale Chamberlain * 10940 N/A 1 Stuart Mepham 1970 0.0 0

Vinny Mitchell 6360 N/A 0 Martin Cole * 8520 5.2 1

Richard Corbould 870 N/A 0 Kevin Tunstall * 18760 5.5 1

Martin Russell * 10130 N/A 1 Ian Lelliott 0 0.0 0

48320 3 50630 4

Redhill A Mid Sussex A

SERIES TWO SCORES

Brighton B Brighton A

Tunbridge Wells Worthing A



Alan Brackenridge * 8100 5.2 1 Vinny Mitchell 5280 N/A 0

Sandra Hall 4370 5.5 1 Doug Phillips * 2770 N/A 0

Bella Stoner 100 0.0 0 Pete Sainsbury * 3910 N/A 1

Jean Brackenridge * 2840 0.0 0 Neale Chamberlain 6580 N/A 1

Michelle Baden 2800 0.0 0 Richard Corbould * 11050 N/A 1

Matthew Knight 4160 5.5 1 Martin Russell * 3530 N/A 0

Marcus Chipman * 7410 5.1 1 Bryan Stevens 430 N/A 0

29780 4 33550 3

Henry Brooks * 15360 5.4 1 Stuart Mepham 280 0.0 0

Lorraine Hall 1330 0.0 0 Martin Smith * 10720 5.2 1

Andy Farmer-Wright 9690 5.8 1 Jim Greensted * 3150 0.0 0

Richard Jeffrey * 8290 5.2 1 Ian Lelliott 3520 0.0 0

Derek Taylor 4840 0.1 0 Ricky Dewdney * 6320 5.1 1

Peter Edwards 7120 5.7 1 Martin Cole * 4420 0.0 0

Rob Hall * 20670 5.6 1 Kevin Tunstall 0 0.0 0

67300 5 28410 2

Geoff Jukes * 12550 5.3 1 Chris Tupper 830 0.0 0

Tony Cross 6740 5.6 1 Jim Millward * 2260 0.0 0

Gary Powell 8680 N/A 1 Dave Ingram * 1060 0.0 0

Dave Constable * 7510 N/A 1 Gareth Lloyd 2900 0.0 0

Dave Jones (Red) 6310 N/A 0 Richard Wooton * 7300 5.1 1

Colin Robbins 13160 5.9 1 Kevin Hall * 1810 0.0 0

Terry Oakley * 4080 N/A 1 Nigel Senior 2370 0.0 0

59030 6 18530 1

Mid Sussex A Worthing A

SERIES THREE SCORES

Brighton B Tunbridge Wells

Redhill A Brighton A



Dave Ingram * 12660 5.3 1 Andy Farmer-Wright 4120 0.0 0

Richard Wooton 4280 0.0 0 Henry Brooks * 15350 5.4 1

Jim Millward 10690 5.8 1 Richard Jeffrey * 5580 0.1 0

Kevin Hall * 13370 5.3 1 Lorraine Hall 3140 0.0 0

Nigel Senior 21680 6.2 1 Peter Edwards * 1350 0.0 0

Gareth Lloyd 20230 6.2 1 Derek Taylor * 450 0.0 0

Dave Reeves * 11250 5.3 1 Rob Hall 0 0.0 0

94160 6 29990 1

Pete Sainsbury * 8130 N/A 1 Jason Wadsworth 7000 N/A 0

Bryan Stevens 4710 N/A 0 Geoff Jukes * 5710 5.1 1

Doug Phillips 10930 N/A 1 Gary Powell * 1980 N/A 0

Richard Corbould * 4580 N/A 0 Dave Constable 8160 N/A 1

Martin Russell 6770 N/A 1 Terry Oakley * 5360 N/A 0

Vinny Mitchell 1230 N/A 0 Colin Robbins * 7590 5.1 1

Neale Chamberlain * 7940 N/A 1 Tony Cross 800 0.0 0

44290 4 36600 3

Martin Cole * 14480 5.4 1 Michelle Baden 770 0.0 0

Jim Greensted 7550 5.7 1 Alan Brackenridge * 5880 0.1 0

Ian Lelliott 11380 5.8 1 Matthew Knight * 4330 0.0 0

Martin Smith * 7350 5.1 1 Marcus Chipman 3720 0.0 0

Kevin Tunstall 11790 5.8 1 Bella Stoner * 1280 0.0 0

Ricky Dewdney 6360 5.6 1 Sandra Hall * 3770 0.0 0

Paul Barnett * 14100 5.4 1 Jean Brackenridge 1010 0.0 0

73010 7 20760 0

Tunbridge Wells Redhill A

SERIES FOUR SCORES

Brighton A Mid Sussex A

Worthing A Brighton B



Alan Brackenridge * 690 0.0 0 Jason Wadsworth 3060 N/A 1

Sandra Hall 4330 5.5 1 Dave Jones (Red) * 2830 N/A 0

Michelle Baden 7480 5.7 1 Gary Powell * 4470 N/A 0

Matthew Knight * 4520 5.0 1 Tony Cross 1200 0.0 0

Marcus Chipman 110 0.0 0 Geoff Jukes * 9000 5.2 1

Bella Stoner 6410 5.6 1 Cliff Wayland * 1850 N/A 0

Jean Brackenridge * 0 0.0 0 Colin Robbins 10530 5.8 1

23540 4 32940 3

Henry Brooks * 10300 5.2 1 Vinny Mitchell 810 N/A 0

Andy Farmer-Wright 0 0.0 0 Pete Sainsbury * 14570 N/A 1

Rob Hall 2420 0.0 0 Richard Corbould * 10770 N/A 1

Adam Bateup * 6740 0.1 0 Doug Phillips 7950 N/A 1

Richard Jeffrey 6190 0.1 0 Martin Russell * 6380 N/A 1

Derek Taylor 1510 0.0 0 Neale Chamberlain * 11110 N/A 1

Walkover * 1 Conceded 0

27160 2 51590 5

Martin Smith * 16810 5.4 1 Glenn Chubb 270 0.0 0

Stuart Mepham 1200 0.0 0 Kevin Hall * 9860 5.2 1

Jim Greensted 1580 0.0 0 Gareth Lloyd * 14360 5.4 1

Martin Cole * 9920 5.2 1 Jim Millward 1340 0.0 0

Ian Lelliott 11240 5.8 1 Steve Mariner * 900 0.0 0

Paul Barnett 3280 0.0 0 Dave Ingram * 8720 5.2 1

Kevin Tunstall * 12770 5.3 1 Nigel Senior 1140 0.0 0

56800 4 36590 3

Mid Sussex A Tunbridge Wells

SERIES FIVE SCORES

Brighton B Redhill A

Worthing A Brighton A



Alan Brackenridge * 5420 5.1 1 Lorraine Hall 1990 0.0 0

Sandra Hall 4530 0.1 0 Derek Taylor * 4800 5.0 1

Michelle Baden 530 0.0 0 Henry Brooks * 11220 5.3 1

Bella Stoner * 500 0.0 0 Andy Farmer-Wright 6360 5.6 1

Matthew Knight 5090 0.1 0 Adam Bateup * 9530 5.2 1

Marcus Chipman 9410 5.7 1 Rob Hall * 2490 0.0 0

Jean Brackenridge * 8260 5.2 1 Peter Edwards 2750 0.0 0

33740 3 39140 4

Geoff Jukes * 10280 5.2 1 Martin Smith 3290 0.0 0

Jason Wadsworth 6570 N/A 1 Ricky Dewdney * 5640 0.1 0

Gary Powell 7420 N/A 1 Jim Greensted * 2650 0.0 0

Dave Constable * 6320 N/A 1 Kevin Tunstall 790 0.0 0

Colin Robbins 5950 5.6 1 Ian Lelliott * 4570 0.0 0

Tony Cross 3510 0.0 0 Paul Barnett * 7580 5.1 1

Terry Oakley * 7480 N/A 1 Martin Cole 3410 0.0 0

47530 6 27930 1

Pete Sainsbury * 10600 N/A 1 Glenn Chubb 1620 0.0 0

Neale Chamberlain 560 N/A 0 Richard Wooton * 14380 5.4 1

Doug Phillips 670 N/A 0 Nigel Senior * 19840 5.5 1

Richard Corbould * 18790 N/A 1 Chris Tupper 290 0.0 0

Bryan Stevens 700 N/A 0 Dave Ingram * 13630 5.3 1

Vinny Mitchell 1730 N/A 0 Kevin Hall * 11370 5.3 1

Martin Russell * 1060 N/A 0 Jim Millward 18600 6.1 1

34110 2 79730 5

Redhill A Worthing A

SERIES SIX SCORES

Brighton B Mid Sussex A

Tunbridge Wells Brighton A



Kevin Hall * 18110 5.5 1 Sandra Hall 70 0.0 0

Gareth Lloyd 13660 5.9 1 Matthew Knight * 4310 0.0 0

Dave Ingram 8390 5.7 1 Alan Brackenridge * 4690 0.0 0

Jim Millward * 16510 5.4 1 Marcus Chipman 2420 0.0 0

Nigel Senior 14720 6.0 1 Michelle Baden * 440 0.0 0

Richard Wooton 8280 5.7 1 Bella Stoner * 6740 0.1 0

Dave Reeves * 9950 5.2 1 Jean Brackenridge 0 0.0 0

89620 7 18670 0

Adam Bateup * 11040 5.3 1 Jason Wadsworth 2310 N/A 0

Andy Farmer-Wright 1010 0.0 0 Geoff Jukes * 5640 5.1 1

Rob Hall 5500 5.6 1 Gary Powell * 4450 N/A 0

Henry Brooks * 15850 5.4 1 Dave Jones (Red) 1450 N/A 0

Derek Taylor 1230 0.0 0 Dave Constable * 9370 N/A 1

Peter Edwards 90 0.0 0 Colin Robbins * 10340 5.2 1

Richard Jeffrey * 11870 5.3 1 Tony Cross 1770 0.0 0

46590 4 35330 3

Jim Greensted * 0 0.0 0 Brian Mason 8390 N/A 1

Ian Lelliott 1790 0.0 0 Richard Corbould * 12280 N/A 1

Kevin Tunstall 7030 5.7 1 Doug Phillips * 2740 N/A 0

Martin Smith * 0 0.0 0 Ian Wright 4420 N/A 1

Ricky Dewdney 5460 5.6 1 Vinny Mitchell * 2610 N/A 0

Martin Cole 2490 0.0 0 Pete Sainsbury * 4000 N/A 1

Paul Barnett * 7300 5.1 1 Bryan Stevens 1310 N/A 0

24070 3 35750 4

Mid Sussex A Redhill A

SERIES SEVEN SCORES

Brighton A Brighton B

Worthing A Tunbridge Wells



Kevin Hall * 17280 5.5 1 Dave Jones (Red) 2360 N/A 0

Richard Wooton 9200 5.7 1 Geoff Jukes * 7660 0.1 0

Gareth Lloyd 8770 5.7 1 Colin Robbins * 6150 0.1 0

Dave Ingram * 1300 0.0 0 Tony Cross 12740 5.9 1

Nigel Senior 10000 5.8 1 Dave Constable * 3120 N/A 0

Jim Millward 10640 5.8 1 Terry Oakley * 5380 N/A 0

Chris Tupper * 2910 5.0 1 Jason Wadsworth 2610 N/A 0

60100 6 40020 1

Pete Sainsbury * 6630 N/A 1 Sandra Hall 2110 0.0 0

Vinny Mitchell 5380 N/A 0 Alan Brackenridge * 8450 5.2 1

Bryan Stevens 5230 N/A 0 Matthew Knight * 6500 5.1 1

Doug Phillips * 8500 N/A 1 Bella Stoner 1330 0.0 0

Neale Chamberlain 6010 N/A 1 Terry Coghlan * 2970 0.0 0

Martin Russell 10220 N/A 1 Jean Brackenridge * 2290 0.0 0

Richard Corbould * 8670 N/A 1 Marcus Chipman 380 0.0 0

50640 5 24030 2

Martin Cole * 11110 5.3 1 Lorraine Hall 2560 0.0 0

Martin Smith 0 0.0 0 Henry Brooks * 13690 5.3 1

Ian Lelliott 5470 0.1 0 Adam Bateup * 10770 5.2 1

Paul Barnett * 11600 5.3 1 Peter Edwards 1890 0.0 0

Kevin Tunstall 10150 5.8 1 Andy Farmer-Wright * 2490 0.0 0

Stuart Mepham 7620 5.7 1 Derek Taylor * 0 0.0 0

Jim Greensted * 16040 5.4 1 Rob Hall 1090 0.0 0

61990 5 32490 2

Tunbridge Wells Brighton B

SERIES EIGHT SCORES

Brighton A Redhill A

Worthing A Mid Sussex A



Alan Brackenridge * 2460 0.0 0 Paul Barnett 5320 5.6 1

Marcus Chipman 3610 0.0 0 Ian Lelliott * 10270 5.2 1

Matthew Knight 220 0.0 0 Martin Smith * 9240 5.2 1

Jean Brackenridge * 3780 0.0 0 Stuart Mepham 7900 5.7 1

Michelle Baden 1920 0.0 0 Jim Greensted * 10430 5.2 1

Sandra Hall 3090 0.0 0 Martin Cole * 10640 5.2 1

Bella Stoner * 2910 0.0 0 Kevin Tunstall 8510 5.7 1

17990 0 62310 7

Henry Brooks * 8330 0.2 0 Dave Ingram 9100 5.7 1

Richard Jeffrey 3380 0.0 0 Nigel Senior * 12280 5.3 1

Andy Farmer-Wright 40 0.0 0 Kevin Hall * 18370 5.5 1

Adam Bateup * 5160 5.1 1 Dave Reeves 4670 0.1 0

Peter Edwards 0 0.0 0 Jim Millward * 12050 5.3 1

Derek Taylor 2580 0.0 0 Richard Wooton * 9400 5.2 1

Rob Hall * 0 0.0 0 Chris Tupper 3670 5.5 1

19490 1 69540 6

Geoff Jukes * 15060 5.4 1 Vinny Mitchell 20 N/A 0

Tony Cross 5190 5.6 1 Doug Phillips * 4260 N/A 0

Dave Jones (Red) 4160 N/A 1 Neale Chamberlain * 2910 N/A 0

Gary Powell * 11620 N/A 1 Pete Sainsbury 350 N/A 0

Dave Constable 3410 N/A 0 Bryan Stevens * 5790 N/A 1

Colin Robbins 13720 5.9 1 Ian Wright * 1700 N/A 0

Terry Oakley * 4640 N/A 1 Richard Corbould 4230 N/A 0

57800 6 19260 1

Mid Sussex A Brighton A

SERIES NINE SCORES

Brighton B Worthing A

Redhill A Tunbridge Wells



Kevin Hall * 5030 5.1 1 Martin Smith 3320 0.0 0

Richard Wooton 2720 0.0 0 Ian Lelliott * 12920 5.3 1

Gareth Lloyd 8220 5.7 1 Martin Cole * 5050 0.1 0

Dave Ingram * 14840 5.4 1 Kevin Tunstall 0 0.0 0

Dave Reeves 620 0.0 0 Roger Taylor * 10430 5.2 1

Chris Tupper 6280 0.1 0 Paul Barnett * 8010 5.2 1

Nigel Senior * 23550 5.7 1 Stuart Mepham 0 0.0 0

61260 4 39730 3

Geoff Jukes * 9030 5.2 1 Sandra Hall 2250 0.0 0

Tony Cross 12350 5.9 1 Matthew Knight * 2270 0.0 0

Colin Robbins 3690 5.5 1 Bella Stoner * 210 0.0 0

Terry Oakley * 12380 N/A 1 Alan Brackenridge 890 0.0 0

Gary Powell 4000 N/A 1 Jean Brackenridge * 360 0.0 0

Dave Constable 6880 N/A 1 Michelle Baden * 3760 0.0 0

Dave Jones (Red) * 3320 N/A 1 Marcus Chipman 800 0.0 0

51650 7 10540 0

Richard Corbould * 16600 N/A 1 Lorraine Hall 600 0.0 0

Brian Mason 3040 N/A 1 Adam Bateup * 2460 0.0 0

Doug Phillips 5740 N/A 0 Henry Brooks * 10190 5.2 1

Neale Chamberlain * 8720 N/A 1 Andy Farmer-Wright 2580 0.0 0

Ian Wright 1600 N/A 0 Richard Jeffrey * 9750 5.2 1

Bryan Stevens 1580 N/A 0 Derek Taylor * 7810 5.1 1

Pete Sainsbury * 9400 N/A 1 Rob Hall 5080 0.1 0

46680 4 38470 3

Redhill A Brighton B

SERIES TEN SCORES

Brighton A Worthing A

Tunbridge Wells Mid Sussex A


